
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:987
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
SETTING UP OF CENTRAL AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
Das Shri Bhakta Charan

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to open Central Agricultural University in the remote under developed areas of the country including Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the University is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI SHARAD PAWAR)

(a) It has been decided to set up a Central Agricultural University each in Bundelkhand and Barapani. There is no proposal at present to set up a Central Agricultural University in Odisha.

(b) & (c): Setting up of these two Central Agricultural Universities has been approved in principle.
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